

X  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2012 in WP No.85/2012 of  
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. KELLOGG INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER, VASHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Mulherkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, put up after four weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|